

To whom it may concern:

I am more than happy to write a letter of recommendation on behalf of a great business, TWFG McKinney Insurance. Located in Houston, Texas, TWFG McKinney Insurance is a locally owned and operated branch of The Woodlands Financial Group.

TWFG McKinney Insurance offers quality solutions for home, auto, commercial, and life insurance to its clients. As a sub-agency, working under a larger broker, it has access to over 50 different national and regional carriers and is proud to be a certified *Trusted Choice* agency.

At TWFG McKinney Insurance, it is the people standing behind it that make all the difference. Not only are they a pleasure to interact with, but they are also extremely knowledgeable in their industry and passionate about what they do. They go above and beyond to provide the best service possible, taking the time to answer or return calls and emails promptly and finishing service needs efficiently.

I confidently recommend TWFG McKinney Insurance to anyone looking for the best insurance coverage to suit their unique needs. With the great team at TWFG McKinney Insurance, you can rest assured knowing you are in the hands of true professionals who genuinely care about their clients. Sincerely,

Tania Cheng Business Optimization Specialist Schooley Mitchell